Appendix 5
Helpdesk performance for last 12 months

KPI A B C D
Arst ime fix Call answer time Abandoned call rate Email response time
Gold 8::,:: i;?fli‘::tme?n(iej:t 759% of calls answered Less than 5% of calls 100% of emails answered
e po in 20 seconds abandoned within 3 working days
contact
sil wit: Zflfli‘::tme?n(ie::t 509% of calls answered | Less than 10% of calls 75% of emails answered
HVer contatr:)to in 20 seconds abandoned within 3 working days

70% of enquiries dealt
with at first point of
contact

30% of calls answered
in 20 seconds

Less than 15% of calls
abandoned

75% of emails answered
within 10 working days

Below
Bronze

<709% of enquiries

dealt with at first point

of contact

<30% of calls
answered in 20
seconds

>15% of calls abandoned

<75% of emails answered
within 10 working days

Quarterly performance assessed against the scoring mechanism with rectification plan for underperformance -
penalty clauses no longer apply since in-house from 1% April 24.

Main Helpline for ESPF

Period

First time fix

GOLD TARGETS

July 23

August 23

September

23

October 23

November 23

December 23

Call answer time

rate

Abandoned call

Email response
time

75% < 3 days

January 24

February 24

March 24
April 24 75% <3 days
May 24 75% <3 da

June 24

Note: In Nov 23 the pensioner mailing about online comms becoming a default creating a significant spike in both
calls and written comms. In Dec 23 one team member retired and another moved to bank support.

Since 1st April 24 we can no longer determine the Call Answer Time or the Abandoned Call Rate. Although members
can still dial both the Main Helpline and Website Helpline numbers, they both feed into one Hunt Group so we can no
longer differentiate between the call types.

Website Helpline

Period First time fix Call answer time | Abandoned call Email response
rate time

GOLD TARGETS

July 23

August 23

September 23

October 23

75% < 3 days

February 24 7%
March 24 75% < 3 days

November 23
December 23

April 24 onwards N/A




Since 1% of April, we no longer have access to the Achiever software, we have a new way to record the media type,
category and sub category of each call, email, task and callback that we handle.

Monthly transaction volumes

Month Telephone Email’s Call Back’s Tasks Total
Calls Processed
July 23 969 1,352 9 2,330
August 23 1,027 2,005 15 3,047
September 23 819 1,486 17 2,322
October 23 915 1,470 12 2,397
November 23 1,882 1,827 10 3,719
December 23 875 1,165 2 2,042
January 24 1,893 1,024 11 2,928
February 24 1,567 1,115 7 2,689
March 24 1,455 850 10 2,315
April 24 865 1,343 151 2,359
May 24 1,006 1,638 150 2,794
June 24 794 1,474 54 1 2,323
Top five reasons for calls
Month | Self Login Claim Leaver Document TV out Refund Other
Service issues | form form or Form request
Activation guidance | received | enquiry

Jul 23 3rd 1st 2nd 4th 5th
Aug 1st 2nd 4th 5th 3rd
23

Sep 2nd 1st 4th 3rd 5th
23

Oct 5th 1st 4th 2nd 3rd
23

Nov 2nd 3rd 5th 4th 1st *
23

Dec 2nd 3rd 5th 4th 1st *
23

Jan 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 1st *
24

Feb 3rd 2nd 5th 4th 1st *
24

Mar 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 1st
24

Apr 1st 3rd 4th 2nd 5th
24

M ay 1st 4th 2nd 3rd 5th
24

Jun 1st 4th 3rd 2nd 5th
24

* pensioner opt-out of online comms (received approx. 10k requests)

Telephone survey

Quarter 1, 2024 1 Star 2 Star 3 Star | 4 Star 5 Star
1. How easy was it for you to contact the
Pensions Helpdesk today? 3 8 33 87 520

2. How confident are you that your
question was resolved or will be resolved in
the relevant timelines? 8 17 22 99 505




3. Based on your recent experience how
strongly would you recommend using the
Helpdesk to a colleague? 6 9 34 79 523
4. How satisfied were you with your overall
experience today? 11 19 36 74 511
5. How many times have you called the Once = | Twice= | Three= | Four+=
helpdesk about the request / issue? 503 85 42 21
Quarter 2, 2024 1 Star 2 Star 3 Star | 4 Star 5 Star
1. How easy was it for you to contact the
Pensions Helpdesk today? 2 8 13 48 231
2. How confident are you that your
question was resolved or will be resolved in
the relevant timelines? 20 15 23 55 190
3. Based on your recent experience how
strongly would you recommend using the
Helpdesk to a colleague? 13 13 24 49 206
4. How satisfied were you with your overall
experience today? 13 16 28 36 213
5. How many times have you called the Once= | Twice= | Three= | Four+=
helpdesk about the request / issue? 222 50 20 16
Customer Thermometer (email feedback)
Month Excellent Good Below Average Poor
April 24 18 10 1 3
May 24 * * * *
June 24 32 6 9 2
July 24 60 8 7 10
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